### OWNER'S STATEMENT:

THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER(S) ARE THE ONLY PARTY(IES) HAVING RECORD TITLE INTEREST NECESSARY TO CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF THIS MAP, COMPRISING OF FIVE (5) SHEETS. BY MY/OUR SIGNATURES HERETO, I/WE DO HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF SAID MAP AS SHOWN WITHIN THE DISTINCTIVE BORDER LINE.

### OWNERS:

PETER M. OWENS, CAROLYN A. RADISCH, STEPHEN L. OWENS, MICHEL BECHIRIAN, NILOO TEHRANCHI, ALEXANDER E. APKE, ANNA M. MUNOZ, SPENCER K. JONES, GEOFFREY PIERCE, JAMIE A PIERCE, CHRISTOPHER BEAHN, AND CHRISTINE HAN BEAHN.

and In Mallon
CAROLYN A RADISCH
M. Brin
MICHEL BECHIRIAN
alexal gh
ALEXANDER E. APKE
Ameph
SPENCER K. JONES
Janie Perce
CHRISTINE HAN BEAHN

## OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) San Francisco
ON September 17 2021 BEFORE ME, James Kahn
NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED
Alexander E Apke
Anna M Munoz
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO
ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE
ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.
dalla
SIGNATURE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION NO.: 2288376
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 0609 2023
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Mateo

DWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.	THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE AT THE REQUEST OF MICHEL BECHIRIAN ON FEBRUARY 24, 2014. I HEREBY STATE THAT ALL THE MONUMENTS ARE OF THE CHARACTER AND OCCUPY THE POSITIONS INDICATED AND THAT THE MONUMENTS ARE SUFFICIENT TO ENABLE THE SURVEY TO BE RETRACED AND THAT THIS FINAL MAP SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORMS TO THE CONDITIONALLY
COUNTY OF Son Francisco	RETRACED, AND THAT THIS FINAL MAP SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORMS TO THE CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP.
on September 17 2021 BEFORE ME, James Kahn	E. Maleson 09-23-2021
Notary Public, PERSONALLY APPEARED Michel Bechirian Niloo Tehranchi	BY: DATE: DATE: DATE: DATE:
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:
CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA HAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP; THAT THE SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN IS SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME AS IT APPEARED ON THE TENTATIVE MAP, AND ANY APPROVED ALTERATIONS THEREOF; THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA SUBDIVISION MAP ACT
VITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL BEAL.	AND ANY LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE
NOTABLE DIE STATE SECA COMMISSION NO. 2288376	CORRECT.
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION NO.:	CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR, ACTING
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Mateo	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
	BY: M. Ry JAMES M. RYAN PLS 8630 FOFCALIFOR
	DATE: 10-14-2021
DWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	RECORDER'S STATEMENT:
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS	FILED THIS, 20, AT
CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.	AT PAGES
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SAN FRANCISCO	PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR.
Sounty of Jan Phancisco	BY:
NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED	COUNTY RECORDER
Christopher Beahn	
Christing Han Brahn	
VHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S)	
VHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE	
ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	
CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	
VITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEL	EINIAL MAD NO 0475
	FINAL MAP NO. 9475
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION NO.: 2288376	A 6 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Mateo	A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON AUGUST 08, 2018, UNDER DOCUMENT NUMBER 2018-K653552-00. BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 370.
	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SCALE AS NOTED CALIFORNIA AUGUST, 2021
	VARA LAND SURVEYING
	912 COLE STREET #123
	SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117 SHEET 1 OF 5
	APN 0843-015 668-678 PAGE STREET



**OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:** A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMP CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRU ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) Francisco STATE OF CALIFORNIA man COUNTY OF ON September 17 2021 BEFORE ME, James Kalm ON September 17 2021BEH NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED . NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED Peter M Spencer K Jones WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISF WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) O ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDE I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE A WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 2288376 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION NO .: . NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION N 06/09/2023 0610 MY COMMISSION EXPRES: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Mateo COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: .. **OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:** A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) San Francisco New Hampshire STATE OF . ON September 17 2021 BEFORE ME, James Kahn Grafton COUNTY OF . ON September 3 202' BEFORE ME, Jennifer A.E. Four Ler-NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED Pierce Janie A Pierce WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES). WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF : AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATUR ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PE I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITNESS MY HAND AND OF WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. SIGNATURE STATE OF CA COMMISSION NO .: 2288376 enne OF For ... SIGNATURE. NOTARY PUBLIC, 06/09/2023 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF . M.H. COMMISSION NO .: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: San Mateo MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: GTA flon, Hanaver, NH

LETING THIS F THE WHICH THIS JTHFULNESS, T.	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
cisco FORE ME, Janes Kahn	STATE OF CT COUNTY OF Hartford ON 9-7 202/BEFORE ME, Lathlera C.haum
Owens	NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED Steplen L. OWERS
ACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), IN THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE (S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA CORRECT. 2288376 52023 San Mateo	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHOR/ZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. SIGNATURE <u>LATTLUEA</u> C. LAUTIC NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CT. COMMISSION NO.: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: <u>2.28-22</u> COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: <u>HWATA</u> CT

************************	
ATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S)	
THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO	
AME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES),	
E(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE	
RSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	

August 28, 2024

# FINAL MAP NO. 9475

## A 6 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON AUGUST 08. 2018. UNDER DOCUMENT NUMBER 2018-K653552-00. BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 370.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SCALE AS NOTED

CALIFORNIA **AUGUST, 2021** 

hauna

VARA LAND SURVEYING 912 COLE STREET #123 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117

APN 0843-015

SHEET 2 OF 5

668-678 PAGE STREET

#### **BENEFICIARY:**

BENEFICIARY NAME: NATIONAL COOPERATIVE BANK, N.A., A NATIONAL BANK

DEED OF TRUST RECORDED OCTOBER 27, 2016, UNDER DOCUMENT NUMBER: 2016-K350823 DEED OF TRUST RECORDED MAY 10, 2017, UNDER DOCUMENT NUMBER: 2017-K449068 DEED OF TRUST RECORDED AUGUST 08, 2018, UNDER DOCUMENT NUMBER: 2018-K653553 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.

RODNEY R. DONNEY /VICE PRESIDENT PRINT NAME / TITLE SIGNATURE

BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Highland ON SUPERMOLV 13 2021 BEFORE ME, DCULYM LECTU NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED ROCKEY DOWLEY

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

Ohio I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF . THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL SIGNATURE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CH. COMMISSION NO .: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: HUCAIST 2025

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

BENEFICIARY:	BENEFICIARY:
BENEFICIARY NAME: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM, INC. ("MERS") AS NOMINEE FOR STERLING BANK & TRUST AND ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS DEED OF TRUST RECORDED JULY 03, 2018, UNDER DOCUMENT NUMBER: 2018-K635502-00 DEFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.	BENEFICIARY NAME: BANK OF SAN FRANCISCO DEEL OF TRUST RECORDED FABRUARY 18, 2020, UNDER DOCUMENT NUMBER: 2000-K902864 Machael Device/e SIGNATURE
ENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE NDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
TATE OF MICHIGAN) OUNTY OF OAKLAND	STATE OF California ) COUNTY OF San Francisco
N SEQTEMORE OZ 2021 BEFORE ME, LAWRENCE WBUSLEPP OTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED JOHN FRELICH	ON Sept 22 2021 BEFORE ME, Jessica Myrnell Curry NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED Michael DeVivo
THO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) THOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), ND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE NTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF .MCHIGAN	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
HAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
IGNATURE	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE MYNNELL CIM
OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ML. COMMISSION NO .:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION NO 2241523
TY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 6125/2029	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: May 7, 2022
OUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: MACOMB ACTING IN OAKLANK	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: CONTra Costa County

# FINAL MAP NO. 9475

A 6 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON AUGUST 08, 2018, UNDER DOCUMENT NUMBER 2018-K653552-00. BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 370.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SCALE AS NOTED

CALIFORNIA **AUGUST, 2021** 

VARA LAND SURVEYING 912 COLE STREET #123 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117

APN 0843-015

SHEET 3 OF 5

668-678 PAGE STREET



#### **GENERAL NOTES:**

a) THIS MAP IS THE SURVEY PORTION OF A CONDOMINIUM PLAN AS DESCRIBED IN CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE SECTIONS 4120 AND 4285. THIS CONDOMINIUM PROJECT IS LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM NUMBER OF SIX (6) RESIDENTIAL UNITS.

b) ALL INGRESS (ES), EGRESS (ES), PATH(S) OF TRAVEL FIRE/EMERGENCY EXIT(S) AND EXITING COMPONENTS, EXIT PATHWAY(S), AND PASSAGEWAY(S), STAIRWAY(S), CORRIDOR(S), ELEVATOR(S), AND COMMON USE ACCESSIBLE FEATURE(S) AND FACILITIES SUCH AS RESTROOMS THAT THE BUILDING CODE REQUIRES FOR COMMON USE SHALL BE HELD IN COMMON UNDIVIDED INTEREST.

c) UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE IN THE GOVERNING DOCUMENTS OF A CONDOMINIUM HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INCLUDING ITS CONDITIONS, COVENANTS, AND RESTRICTIONS, THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE, IN PERPETUITY, FOR THE MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND REPLACEMENT OF:

(I) ALL GENERAL USE COMMON AREA IMPROVEMENTS; AND

(II) ALL FRONTING SIDEWALKS, ALL PERMITTED OR UNPERMITTED PRIVATE ENCROACHMENTS AND PRIVATELY MAINTAINED STREET TREES FRONTING THE PROPERTY, AND ANY OTHER OBLIGATION IMPOSED ON PROPERTY OWNERS FRONTING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY PURSUANT TO THE PUBLIC WORKS CODE OR OTHER APPLICABLE MUNICIPAL CODES.

d) IN THE EVENT THE AREAS IDENTIFIED IN (c) (II) ARE NOT PROPERLY MAINTAINED, REPAIRED, AND REPLACED ACCORDING TO THE CITY REQUIREMENTS, EACH HOMEOWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO THE EXTENT OF HIS/HER PROPORTIONATE OBLIGATION TO THE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION FOR THE MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND REPLACEMENT OF THOSE AREAS. FAILURE TO UNDERTAKE SUCH MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND REPLACEMENT MAY RESULT IN CITY ENFORCEMENT AND ABATEMENT ACTIONS AGAINST THE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION AND/OR THE INDIVIDUAL HOMEOWNERS, WHICH MAY INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO IMPOSITION OF A LIEN AGAINST THE HOMEOWNER'S PROPERTY.

e) APPROVAL OF THIS MAP SHALL NOT BE DEEMED APPROVAL OF THE DESIGN, LOCATION, SIZE, DENSITY OR USE OF ANY STRUCTURE(S) OR ANCILLARY AREAS OF THE PROPERTY ASSOCIATED WITH STRUCTURES, NEW OR EXISTING, WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN REVIEWED OR APPROVED BY APPROPRIATE CITY AGENCIES NOR SHALL SUCH APPROVAL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF THE SUBDIVIDER'S OBLIGATION TO ABATE ANY OUTSTANDING MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS. ANY STRUCTURES CONSTRUCTED SUBSEQUENT TO APPROVAL OF THIS FINAL MAP SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL RELEVANT MUNICIPAL CODES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PLANNING, HOUSING AND BUILDING CODES, IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF ANY APPLICATION FOR REQUIRED PERMITS.

f) BAY WINDOWS, FIRE ESCAPES AND OTHER ENCROACHMENTS (IF ANY SHOWN HEREON, THAT EXIST, OR THAT MAY BE CONSTRUCTED) ONTO OR OVER PAGE STREET ARE PERMITTED THROUGH AND ARE SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTIONS SET FORTH IN THE BUILDING CODE AND PLANNING CODE OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO. THIS MAP DOES NOT CONVEY ANY OWNERSHIP INTEREST IN SUCH ENCROACHMENT AREAS TO THE CONDOMINIUM UNIT OWNER(S).

g) SIGNIFICANT ENCROACHMENT(S), TO THE EXTENT THEY WERE VISIBLE AND OBSERVED, ARE NOTED HEREON. HOWEVER, IT IS ACKNOWLEDGED THAT OTHER ENCROACHMENTS FROM/ONTO ADJOINING PROPERTIES MAY EXIST OR BE CONSTRUCTED. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY OF THE PROPERTY OWNERS INVOLVED TO RESOLVE ANY ISSUES THAT MAY ARISE FROM ANY ENCROACHMENTS WHETHER DEPICTED HEREON OR NOT. THIS MAP DOES NOT PURPORT TO CONVEY ANY OWNERSHIP INTEREST IN AN ENCROACHMENT AREA TO ANY PROPERTY OWNER.

### CLERK'S STATEMENT:

I, ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, HEREBY STATE THAT SAID BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BY: .....

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA

#### TAX STATEMENT:

I, ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY STATE THAT THE SUBDIVIDER HAS FILED A STATEMENT FROM THE TREASURER AND TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, SHOWING THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LIENS AGAINST THIS SUBDIVISION OR ANY PART THEREOF FOR UNPAID STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL OR LOCAL TAXES, OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED AS TAXES.

DATED ..

.. DATE: .

DAY OF ...

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA APPROVALS:

THIS MAP IS APPROVED THIS .....

1st

.. DAY OF December

DATE: 12/1/202/

20.21

BY ORDER NO. 205780

BY: CARLA SHORT

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DAVID CHIU DENNIS J: HERRERA, CITY ATTORNEY

DATE: 12/1/2021

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL:

ON ....., 20....., THE BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA APPROVED AND PASSED MOTION NO.

....., A COPY OF WHICH IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD

OF SUPERVISOR'S IN FILE NO ......

# FINAL MAP NO. 9475

A 6 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON AUGUST 08, 2018, UNDER DOCUMENT NUMBER 2018-K653552-00. BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 370.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SCALE AS NOTED

CALIFORNIA AUGUST, 2021

VARA LAND SURVEYING 912 COLE STREET #123 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117

APN 0843-015

SHEET 4 OF 5

668-678 PAGE STREET





